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                                                                                                                                       Friday 5th May 2023 

 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Year 6 SATs 
 
Next week Year 6 will be sitting their SATS. They have worked hard and showed great dedication over their 
time in our school and I know our school community joins me in wishing them all the best! 
 
Coronation Day Celebrations 
We have had a busy day celebrating the Coronation today with lots of fun events like decorating our picnic 
bags, a ‘mock coronation’, celebratory artwork and other fun activities. Check out our Twitter for more 
pictures. We hope everybody has a wonderful Bank Holiday weekend celebrating the Coronation and we 
will see everybody on Tuesday 9th May. Please email pictures of your celebration events in to the 
class email address – we will print these and add them to our Coronation scrap book which we will 
keep in our school library to help us remember this special event! 

 
Bronte – Swimming 

Bronte class will resume their swimming lessons on Monday 15th May until the end of the summer. Please 

remember to bring swimming kits with a towel. 

Kingswood 2023 

Our Year 4 children who attended Kingswood had a fantastic time this year. I was really proud of their team 

work, determination and perseverance. A big thank you to the staff who attended for their dedication and 

ensuring everyone had a wonderful time. 
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Dates for your Diary 

 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday - Coronation 

Monday 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 24th May 2023 Reception starters meeting 

Friday 26th May 2023  School Closes, Spring Bank 

Monday 5th June 2023  School Opens 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Nursery starters meeting 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 Year 2 Visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 Year 1 visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 28th – Friday 30th June 2023 London Trip 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Yr 6 play (2.30pm) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 play (5.30pm) 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year 6 leavers Disco 6pm-8pm 

Friday 21st July 2023 School closes 

Monday 24th July 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Inset Day 

Monday 4th September 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 Inset Day 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 School Opens 

 

 

Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Brownlee class for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance    Attendance  

Hargreaves 1 (Reception)  92.05% Tomlinson Class (Y3)  93.33% 

Hargreaves 2 (Reception) 84.09 Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  94.25% 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  90.74% Adams Class (Y4)  91.11% 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   92.78% Bronte Class (Y5)  90.74% 

Sharman Class (Y2)  92.22% Cook Class (Y5/6)  92.28% 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  88.89% 

 

mailto:NCPAadmin@watertonacademytrust.org


Castleford Road 
Normanton 

West Yorkshire 
WF6 1QU 

Telephone: 01924 890576 
Head of School: Mr Adam Riby 

Chair of Governors: Matt Elliott 
Email: NCPAadmin@watertonacademytrust.org  

Designated Safeguarding Lead: Mr A Riby  
Deputy DSL: Mr L Oldroyd & Miss A Chapman  
Safeguarding Governor: Mr M Elliott 
 
If you are worried a child is at risk of harm, please contact one of the above or Social Care Direct on 0345 8503503 
Copies of the Safeguarding Policy can be obtained from the school office or downloaded from the school website. 

School attendance for the week is 91.53% which is below our attendance target.  

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby – Head of School 
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